UNOFFICIAL COP 90842005

Recording Requested By: Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.

2000-10-26 12:26:07 Cook County Recorder 23,50

When Recorded Return To:

James E Angelucci 2701 W 89th Street Evergreen Park, Il 60805



SATISFACTION



WFHM 472 #:7372088 "ANGELUCG" Lender ID:824/666/1670051273 Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: JAMES E ANGELICCI A MARRIED PERSON,

Original Mortgagee: NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.

Dated: 01/19/1999 and Recorded 01/27/1799 as Instrument No. 99089758 in the

County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

Lot 15 in J.E. Merrion and Company's Beverly View No. 2, being a subdivision of Lot 3 (except the East 33 feet thereof and also the South 110 feet of the East 152.7 feet thereof excepting therefrom the East 33 feet thereof) in Scammon's Subdivision of the West 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 1, Township 37 Forth, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 24-01-213-014

Property Address: 2701 W 89th Street, Evergreen Park, IL, 60305

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. f/k/a Norwest Mortgage, Inc. On October 12, 2000

By:

JUDITH I. NYBECK, ASSISTANT

SECRETARY

LJB-20001012-0003 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 4867 KXILSOM1

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF Minnesota COUNTY OF Hennepin

ON October 12, 2000, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for Hennepin County, in the State of Minnesota, personally appeared Judith I. Nybeck, Assistant Secretary , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signatures on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

Notary Expire 21/31/2005 KRISTI DOHERTY

(This area for notarial seal)

Dr. om Clarks Office Prepared By: J.I. Nybeck, 2051 Kille prew Dr #500, Bloomington, MN 55425 Ph#: 800-288-3212 LJB-20001012-0003 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 4867/7372009 KXILSOM1